7/28/85
BUDWEISER COLUMBIA CUP
TRI-CITIES

2.5 MILE COURSE

37.5 MILE RACE

ID-
U-




COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE


1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
153.061
143.198
129.360


1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN
STEVE WOOMER
REYNOLDS, STEVE
144.462
137.931


1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
134.791
127.352




1982-00
U-2
THE SQUIRE SHOP (4)
BOB STEIL
D'EATH, TOM
134.771
130.567
122.560


1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
124.879
120.854

1973-25
U-6
AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING (3)
MISS MADISON INC
COKER, ANDY
119.458
119.252


1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)
FRED LELAND
EVANS, MITCH
117.310
105.238






1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)
BILL McFADDEN
HOPP, JERRY
114.518
109.930

1984-22
U-22
CELLULAR ONE (1)
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
112.094
110.782
106.660


1979-31
U-30
DOMINO'S PIZZA
BOB GILLIAM
JOHNSON, GEORGE
DNQ


1985-17
U-17
TEMPUS (2)
CHUCK HICKLING
MASCHMEDT, BOB
DNQ


1979-02
U-33
TRI-CITIES SAVINGS & LOAN
JIM GRADER
SNYDER, RON
DNQ

ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)

B1-400
129.496
A1-400
127.441
F1-400
131.259
1200
01

1982-00
U-2
THE SQUIRE SHOP (4)

B2-300
125.902
B1-400
123.061
F2-300
118.908
1000
02

1984-22
U-22
CELLULAR ONE (1)

A3-225
107.986
A3-225
108.793
F3-225
103.450
0675
03

1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN

A1-400
129.577
BX-DNF

FX-DNF

0400
04

1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)

B3-225
106.461
A4-169
105.802
FX-DNF

0394
05

1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)

A2-300
113.982
B2-300
112.674
FX-DNF

0600
06

1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)

A4-169
98.652
B3-225
89.603


0394
07

1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)

BX-DNF

A2-300
113.217


0300
08

1973-25
U-6
AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING (3)
AX-DNF

BX-DNS



0000
DNF

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

8/4/85
BUDWEISER A.P.B.A. GOLD CUP

SEATTLE

2.5 MILE COUSE

60 MILE RACE

ID-
U-




COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
140.641
132.625
120.643



1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN
STEVE WOOMER
REYNOLDS, STEVE
139.633
128.022


1982-00
U-2
THE SQUIRE SHOP (4)
BOB STEIL
D'EATH, TOM
128.852
123.119



1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
124.559
124.774




1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
119.978
117.111



1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)
FRED LELAND
EVANS, MITCH
114.590
105.324

1984-22
U-22
CELLULAR ONE (1)
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
114.246
111.773
104.763

1973-25
U-6
AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING (3)
MISS MADISON INC
COKER, ANDY
112.882
104.968




1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)
BILL McFADDEN
HOPP, JERRY
111.632
106.269


1979-31
U-30
DOMINO'S PIZZA
BOB GILLIAM
JOHNSON, GEORGE
107.094
99.293



1979-02
U-33
MISS CROWN NISSAN
JIM GRADER
SNYDER, RON
DNQ

1985-17
U-5
MISS SEATTLE (2)
CHUCK HICKLING
SCHAFER JR., JACK
DNQ



ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
HEAT3
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)

B1-400
124.306
A1-400
118.028
B1-400
122.501
F1-400
117.985
1600
01

1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)

B2-300
107.492
BX-DNF

A1-400
120.518
F2-300
109.850
1000
02

1984-22
U-22
CELLULAR ONE (1)

A4-169
101.825
B2-300
106.772
A4-169
105.369
F3-225
105.229
0863
03

1982-00
U-2
THE SQUIRE SHOP (4)

A2-300
114.722
B1-400
115.577
A2-300
117.818
FX-DNF

1000
04

1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)

A3-225
103.425
A2-300
104.963
A3-225
106.118
FX-DNF

0750
05

1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN

A1-400
119.518
BX-DNS

B2-300
118.987
FX-DNF

0700
06

1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)

B4-169
99.057
A3-225
99.479
B3-225
103.916


0619
07

1973-25
U-6
AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING (3)
B3-225
99.639
A4-169
83.247
B4-169
99.069


0563
08

1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)

BX-DNF

B3-225
101.103
A5-127
99.807


0352
09

1979-31
U-30
DOMINO'S PIZZA

A5-127
91.969
AX-DNS

BX-DNF



0127
10

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

8/25/85
GREATER OKLAHOMA THUNDERBOAT CLASSIC
OKLAHOMA CITY

2.5 MILE COURSE

37.5 MILE RACE


ID-
U-




COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN
STEVE WOOMER
REYNOLDS, STEVE
137.405
138.824



1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
135.379
135.583



1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
133.156
126.156

1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
122.951
115.104

1973-25
U-6
AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING (3)
MISS MADISON INC
COKER, ANDY
113.651
114.256



1984-22
U-22
JACKIE COOPER ENTERPRISES
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
111.899
114.039




1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)
BILL McFADDEN
HOPP, JERRY
106.471
103.010


1982-55
U-100
COOR'S LIGHT SILVER BULLET
FRED LELAND
EVANS, MITCH
106.458
106.774



1979-02
U-33
U-33
JIM GRADER
SNYDER, RON
DNQ


1979-31
U-30
DOMINO'S PIZZA
BOB GILLIAM
GILLIAM, BOB
DNQ




ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)

A1-400
123.138
B2-300
122.274
F1-400#
134.932
1100
01

1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)

B2-300
112.321
A1-400
113.173
F2-300#
121.049
1000
02

1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)

A2-300
112.395
B3-225
105.779
F3-225#
111.386
0750
03

1984-22
U-22
JACKIE COOPER ENTERPRISES
A3-225
107.055
A2-300
108.662
F4-169#
107.913
0694
04

1982-55
U-100
COOR'S LIGHT SILVER BULLET
B3-225
100.580
A3-225
105.713
F5-127#
102.935
0577
05

1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN

B1-400
123.301
B1-400
132.255
FX-DNF#

0800
06

1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)

B4-169
98.921
B4-169
100.839


0338
07

1973-25
U-6
AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING (3)
A4-169
100.629
AX-DNF



0169
08

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

9/15/85
MILLER HIGH LIFE THUNDERBOAT REGATTA
SAN DIEGO

2.5 MILE COURSE

37.5 MILE COURSE


ID-
U-




COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
132.509
132.645
116.450




1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN
STEVE WOOMER
REYNOLDS, STEVE
130.359
137.362

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
129.945
134.849

1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
129.366
116.852
115.080




1973-25
U-6
THE CHING GROUP
MISS MADISON INC
COKER, ANDY
119.474
108.577



1984-22
U-22
MISS PRIDEAIR
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
116.084
110.387



1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)
BILL McFADDEN
HOPP, JERRY
112.725
109.928
93.607


1982-55
U-100
COOR'S LIGHT SILVER BULLET
FRED LELAND
EVANS, MITCH
111.690
113.938




1979-02
U-33
HANDYMAN HOME CENTERS
JIM GRADER
SNYDER/BARRIE
DNQ



ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH

1985-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (15)

B1-400
109.062
B1-400
116.651
F1-400
124.668
1200
01

1984-08
U-8
EXECUTONE (3)

A2-300
114.650
B2-300
115.607
F2-300
114.986
0900
02

1973-25
U-6
THE CHING GROUP

BX-DNF

BX-DNS

F3-225*
87.794
0225
03

1984-22
U-22
MISS PRIDEAIR

A3-225
106.509
BX-DNF

F4-169
83.495
0394
04

1976-64
U-4
OH BOY! OBERTO (5)

B2-300
104.263
A3-225
104.642
F5-127
77.510
0652
05

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)

A1-400
120.715
A2-300
108.981
FX-DNF

0700
06

1982-55
U-100
COOR'S LIGHT SILVER BULLET
A4-169
99.360
A1-400
109.286


0569
07

1984-10
U-7-11
MISS 7-ELEVEN

BX-DNF

AX-DNS



0000
DNF
KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

